Office of Recovery Capitol Building Room 241 South Topeka, KS 66612



Phone: (785) 368-8507 recovery@ks.gov covid.ks.gov governor.kansas.gov

Cheryl Harrison-Lee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

SPARK Taskforce Executive Committee Meeting #2

June 15th, 2020 | 10:00AM – 12:00PM

Public Link: Governor Laura Kelly's YouTube Channel

I. Welcome and Meeting Overview

Lyle Butler, Chair

Chairman of the SPARK Taskforce Lyle Butler will provide an overview of the meeting schedule, including the action items to be completed as well as discussion points for consideration.

II. Review and Approval of the Office of Recovery Budget

Cheryl Harrison-Lee, ED

Cheryl Harrison-Lee will provide Executive Committee members with a brief overview of the budget for the Office of Recovery and present an initial budget proposal for approval.

III. Overview of State Agency COVID-19 Reimbursements

Executive Committee members will be provided with an overview of Kansas state agency expenses for COVID-19.

IV. Approval of State Agency COVID-19 Reimbursements

Cheryl Harrison-Lee, ED

Executive Committee members will discuss the Kansas state agency expenses for COVID-19 and consider reimbursement proposals for approval.

V. Next Steps

Cheryl Harrison-Lee, ED

Executive Director Cheryl Harrison-Lee will discuss the next steps and timeline for the Round 1 disbursement and Round 2 proposal development. The Executive Committee will also determine the date of the next meeting.

VI. Adjournment